
Montclair State (6-6, 0-1 NJAC) -vs- TCNJ (5-4, 1-0 NJAC)
4/6/2019 at Ewing, N.J. (Lions Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Montclair State Goals: Brittany Costigan (1); Jessica Andreula (1); Chelsea Orban (1) 
Assists: Haley Doran (1) 
 
TCNJ Goals: Alex Fitzpatrick (4); Olivia Cleale (2); Kathleen Jaeger (2); Kasey Donoghue (2); Talia Bouzakis (2); Erin Harvey (1); Allie
Gorman (1) 
Assists: Olivia Cleale (2); Alex Fitzpatrick (1); Kathleen Jaeger (1); Talia Bouzakis (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Lions Stadium
Penalties: Megan Mahlstadt 1st/13:40; Haley Doran 1st/02:48; Kaela Sierra 2nd/19:15; Brenna Jaffe 2nd/05:57
Officials: Michael Conyngham

Date: 4/6/2019
Attendance: 342

Score 1 2 Total
Montclair State 0 3 3
TCNJ 7 7 14

Shots 1 2 Total
Montclair State 5 11 16
TCNJ 26 15 41

Shots On Goal
Montclair State 2 9 11
TCNJ 17 13 30

Saves
Montclair State 10 6 16
TCNJ 10 6 8

Turnovers
Montclair State 13 4 17
TCNJ 13 4 9

Clears 1 2 Total
Montclair State 7-12 4-5 11-17
TCNJ 12-

13
7-9 19-22

Ground Balls
Montclair State 6 3 9
TCNJ 6 3 19

Draw Controls
Montclair State 4 6 10
TCNJ 4 5 9

Free-Position Shots
Montclair State 2 4 6
TCNJ 4 3 7

Fouls
Montclair State 2 9 11
TCNJ 17 13 30



Montclair State 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 2 Kyle Graver 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-1 1
M 9 Brittany Costigan 1 0 1 2 3 1 1 3 0-1 3
D 10 Leanne McCloskey 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0-1 3
A 11 Megan Mahlstadt 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 1
D 12 Katherine Yarusso 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
M 13 Jessica Andreula 1 0 1 4 1 3 0 0 0-2 1
M 15 Sydnee Sapp 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0
D 19 Dana Susse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
D 24 Emerline Tabares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
D 25 Meghan Gorman 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
A 26 Chelsea Orban 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 1
G 32 Amanda Maguire 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

1 Allyn Lilien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Casey Provost 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
6 Erin Campbell 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Haley Doran 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Michaelah Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
23 Kaitlin Zazzaro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 4 16 9 17 4 10 1-6 29

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Amanda Maguire 30:00 7 10 L
1 Allyn Lilien 30:00 7 6



TCNJ 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 1 Lilly Bernardi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 3 Abby Flagler 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1
M 9 Erin Harvey 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 4 4
M 11 Alex Fitzpatrick 4 1 5 11 0 0 0 0 1-2 2
A 12 Olivia Cleale 2 2 4 6 0 1 0 0 0
M 15 Kathleen Jaeger 2 1 3 6 1 1 0 0 0
A 17 Kasey Donoghue 2 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
M 18 Kristin Biche 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1
D 23 Avery Sweeney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 2
M 24 Kaela Sierra 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4
D 32 Brenna Jaffe 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 3
G 55 Miranda Chrone 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 1

8 Jessica Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Allie Gorman 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 1-3 1
25 Talia Bouzakis 2 1 3 3 1 0 2 0 0-1 2
26 Erin Jaffe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Chloe Pottillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 5 19 41 19 9 9 9 3-7 22

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 Miranda Chrone 60:00 3 8 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MSU TCNJ
1st 23:40 Talia Bouzakis (7) Olivia Cleale 0 1
1st 23:02 Alex Fitzpatrick (29) Unassisted 0 2
1st 21:10 Olivia Cleale (9) Unassisted 0 3
1st 15:17 Erin Harvey (10) Alex Fitzpatrick 0 4
1st 11:57 Kathleen Jaeger (11) Unassisted 0 5
1st 07:42 Kathleen Jaeger (12) Unassisted 0 6
1st 03:15 Alex Fitzpatrick (30) Talia Bouzakis 0 7
2nd 28:49 Talia Bouzakis (8) Olivia Cleale 0 8
2nd 26:13 Olivia Cleale (10) Unassisted 0 9
2nd 25:30 Kasey Donoghue (16) Unassisted 0 10
2nd 19:25 Jessica Andreula (14) Unassisted 1 10
2nd 15:14 Kasey Donoghue (17) Unassisted 1 11
2nd 12:01 Alex Fitzpatrick (31) Unassisted 1 12
2nd 10:03 Alex Fitzpatrick (32) Kathleen Jaeger 1 13
2nd 08:13 Brittany Costigan (10) Haley Doran 2 13
2nd 06:05 Chelsea Orban (38) (UP) Unassisted 3 13
2nd 02:22 Allie Gorman (8) Unassisted 3 14

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 13:40 MSU Megan Mahlstadt YELLOW CARD
1st 02:48 MSU Haley Doran YELLOW CARD
2nd 19:15 TCNJ Kaela Sierra YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:57 TCNJ Brenna Jaffe YELLOW CARD


